

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 2528-2537/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in SA Nos.55-56/1998,

SA Nos.58-64/1998 and SA No.66/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI WIRES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs)

Date: 11/03/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Mittra,Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master