

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7594-7603/2005

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI WIRES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 26.7.06 )

Date: 22/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to furnish the name of

Official Liquidator.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER