

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7594-7603/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in SA No. 55/1998 & SA No. 56/1998 & SA No. 58/1998 & SA No. 59/1998 & SA No. 60/1998 & SA No. 61/1998 & SA No. 62/1998 & SA No. 63/1998 & SA No. 64/1998 & SA No. 66/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI WIRES (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dated 03.01.2008)

Date: 31/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last chance, four weeks' time is allowed
to comply with the office report.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER