

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7594-
7603/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2004 in SA No. 55/1998 &
SA No. 56/1998 & SA No. 58/1998 & SA No. 59/1998 & SA No. 60/1998
& SA No. 61/1998 & SA No. 62/1998 & SA No. 63/1998 & SA No.
64/1998 & SA No. 66/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

COMMNR. OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI WIRES (P) LTD.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date:14/11/2008:These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. I.Venkatanaryana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rajneesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the
respondent.

Put up for final disposal on 20.1.2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall intimate the said
date of hearing to the respondent/official liquidator.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master